Keep Out - Miniature: Scary House

Instructions No. 2651
Difficulty: Beginner ¢
Working time: 2 Hours

Halloween is coming and with it the scary decoration ideas. With this spooky miniature house of horrors, you have
the ideal decoration for Halloween.

To make the cot look scary, dark and "dirty", first paint the cot lightly with the black paint. For the "blood" that is on
the miniature tools and the shovel, take the red colour and paint them with the colour as desired.

Next, create the grave in the bottom left corner with texture paste. The shovel is then placed on top of it. During the
drying time, it should be leaned against something so that everything holds. After the drying time, this is also
painted with black paint.

Now break the wooden sticks with a side cutter. Then paint them in places with black and red so that it looks dirty
and bloody. Then glue the wooden sticks to the cot with hot glue as shown. Then they can be labelled with the



words "KEEP OUT". The tools are now tied to the anchor chain with a piece of yarn.

Finally, all you have to do is decorate the spooky house with the fairy tale wool (fog, spider webs) and your
Halloween decoration is ready.

Must Hove

VBS "Tabgha' nursery
e 12,40 CHF

ltem details

Quantity: = 1+ Add to &Y

cart

Article information:


https://www.vbs-hobby.ch/en/vbs-tabgha-nursery-a190467/
https://www.vbs-hobby.ch/en/vbs-tabgha-nursery-a190467/
https://www.vbs-hobby.ch/en/vbs-tabgha-nursery-a190467/

Article number

699068

661140

16158

474900

671194-02

607544-03

560078-33

842051-10

567725-02

567725-07

970020

Article name

VBS "Tabgha" nursery

VBS Wooden sticks "Nature"
Miniature tools

Garden tools, set of 3

Anchor chain, 1,9 mmSilver-Plated
Wool roving, 50 gWhite

VBS Craft paint, 15 mICarmine Red
VBS Acrylic Structure Paste "Lightweight structure"100 ml
POSCA Marker PC-1MCRed
POSCA Marker PC-1MCBIlack

VBS Side cutter
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