## Keep Out - Miniature Scary House

Instructions No. 2651

JJJJ Difficulty: Beginner

O Working time: 2 Hours

Halloween is coming and with it the scary decoration ideas. With this spooky miniature house of horrors, you have the ideal decoration for Halloween.



To make the cot look scary, dark and "dirty", first paint the cot lightly with the black paint. For the "blood" that is on the miniature tools and the shovel, take the red colour and paint them with the colour as desired.

Next, create the grave in the bottom left corner with texture paste. The shovel is then placed on top of it. During the drying time, it should be leaned against something so that everything holds. After the drying time, this is also painted with black paint.

Now break the wooden sticks with a side cutter. Then paint them in places with black and red so that it looks dirty and bloody. Then glue the wooden sticks to the cot with hot glue as shown. Then they can be labelled with the words "KEEP OUT". The tools are now tied to the anchor chain with a piece of yarn.

Finally, all you have to do is decorate the spooky house with the fairy tale wool (fog, spider webs) and your Halloween decoration is ready.

## Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
699068	VBS "Tabgha" nursery	1
661140	VBS Wooden sticks "Nature"	1
16158	Miniature tools	1
474900	Garden tools, set of 3	1
671194-02	Anchor chain, 1,9 mmSilver-Plated	1
607544-03	Wool roving, 50 gWhite	1
560078-33	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlCarmine Red	1
560078-70	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlBlack	1

842051-10	VBSAcrylic Structure Paste "Lightweight structure"100 ml	1
567725-02	POSCA Marker PC-1MCRed	1
567725-07	POSCA Marker PC-1MCBlack	1
970020	VBS Side cutter	1